# 504301355 03/31/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4348036

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ABHISHEK KUMAR GOPALKA	03/30/2017
ANINDYA BANERJEE	03/30/2017
POOJA MAHADIK	03/30/2017
SANJAY KUMAR JAIN	03/30/2017
SHIRISH VIJAYVARGIYA	03/31/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VERITAS TECHNOLOGIES LLC
Street Address:	500 EAST MIDDLEFIELD ROAD
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15476173

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (512)439-5099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5124395082

Email: rdonaldson@cspatents.com
Correspondent Name: CAMPBELL STEPHENSON LLP
Address Line 1: 11401 CENTURY OAKS TERRACE

Address Line 2: BUILDING H; SUITE 250
Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78758

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VRT0638US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROZ DONALDSON
SIGNATURE:	/Roz Donaldson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2017
	•

**Total Attachments: 2** 

PATENT REEL: 041814 FRAME: 0421 source=VRT0638US\_exe\_Assignment\_ALL\_TBF\_3-31-17#page1.tif source=VRT0638US\_exe\_Assignment\_ALL\_TBF\_3-31-17#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 041814 FRAME: 0422

Attorney Docket No.: VRT0638US

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

ABHISHEK KUMAR GOPALKA of Pune, India
ANINDYA BANERJEE of Pune, India
POOJA MAHADIK of Maharashtra, India
SANJAY KUMAR JAIN of Pune, India
SHIRISH VIJAYVARGIYA of Pune, India

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Veritas Technologies LLC, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 500 East Middlefield Road, Mountain View, California, 94043, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

# METHOD TO USE PREVIOUSLY-OCCUPIED INODES AND ASSOCIATED DATA STRUCTURES TO IMPROVE FILE CREATION PERFORMANCE

for which we filed a United States Patent Application on March 31, 2017, which now has Application Serial No. 15/476, 173, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

We further authorize and request the attorneys appointed as representatives in this application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and application number of this application when known.

Executed this 30 day of	March	, 201_7
		Morshell
	AE	BHISHEK-KUMAR GOPALKA
Executed this $\frac{30}{20}$ day of	MARCH	, 201_र्न
	Aninlyo	Banery
		ANINDYA BANERJEE
Executed this 30 th day of	March	, 201 <u>7</u>
		, 2017. PBMahadik
		POOJÁ MAHADIK
Executed this 30th day of	MARCY	, 201 7
		SANJAY JUMAR JAIN
		SAMAY JUMAR JAIN
Executed this day of _		, 204
		CHIDICH VIIA VVA DCIVA

PATENT REEL: 041814 FRAME: 0423

Attorney Docket No.: VRT0638US

# ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

ABHISHEK KUMAR GOPALKA	of	Pune, India	
ANINDYA BANERJEE	of	Pune, India	
POOJA MAHADIK	of	Maharashtra, India	
SANJAY KUMAR JAIN	of	Pune, India	
SHIRISH VIJAYVARGIYA	of	Pune, India	

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Veritas Technologies LLC, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 500 East Middlefield Road, Mountain View, California, 94043, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

## METHOD TO USE PREVIOUSLY-OCCUPIED INODES AND ASSOCIATED DATA STRUCTURES TO IMPROVE FILE CREATION PERFORMANCE

said invention, including or resulting from the filing or foreign countries for said in agree to execute all papers do everything possible to a in obtaining and enforcing p	divisions, reissues, of said applications; we nvention, and to claim useful in connection id said assignee, their patents for said inventions.	ation on March 31, 2017, which and all patent applications and patents of every continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for all rights of priority without further authorization for with said United States and foreign applications, and r successors, assigns and nominees, at their request a tion in all countries; and we request that the United Stor said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors.	of priority r patents of from us; we generally to nd expense, States Patent
		ointed as representatives in this application to hereafter clication number of this application when known.	complete this
Executed this	day of	, 201	
		ABHISHEK KUMAR GOPALKA	
		,	
Executed this	day of	, 201 <u>'</u>	
		ANINDYA BANERJEE	
Executed this	day of	, 201	
		POOJA MAHADIK	
Executed this	day of	, 201	
		SANJAY KUMAR JAIN	
Executed this 31	day ofma_s	<u>, 2017</u> .	

**PATENT** REEL: 041814 FRAME: 0424

SHIRISH VIJAYVARGIYA

RECORDED: 03/31/2017